wilas, Deancren

o
Subject: Fud: ) 2019.R2800
o T, e 17,2001 427221
Attachments:  mace.ona.

imaoe.0g

Mark please verify if this is what you were looking for.
1do not have any conversations that took place between Kim and Nina and Connie is correct that Kim processed this second set of payments.
What do you need me to do? How can I assist?

Thank You

DeAndrea Elzabeth Williams, CMA

Division of Finance & Administration Grants Management

Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services

1100 Bank Street, Richmond, VA 23219
Phone: 804.371.5380  Office Cel: 804.314-1586
e virgi

For up to date information, subscribe to DCJS Updates:
Visitus on Facebook: and Flicks: deie

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

from disclosue, -
Forwarded message

From: Darden, Monica < >

Dt P, Mar 5, 2031 a1 239 PV

Subject: Re: JRJ 2019-RI-BX-0013

“To: Williams, Deandrea <deandrea. williams(@dcjs.virginia. gov>

Deandrea,

Am I scheduling time for Nina to show Kim how to enter in Cardinal?

On Fri, Mar 5, 2021 at 2:22 PM Williams, Deandrea <deandrea williams(@dcjs.virginia gov> wrote:
Hello Connie/Monica,
Here you go. T know it late in the day and T was off yesterday. Next friday is fine. =)
Payee Payee's Cardinal Supplier # Name of JRI participant Amount  Fund Program Project  Dept Specific Due Date?
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 0000169301 Elizabeth Oates $7,899.66 10000 3900020000116419 10230 3/12/2021
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 0000169301 Catherine Meade Gray ~ $7,899.66 10000 3900020000116419 10230 3/12/201
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 0000169301 Meghan Shapiro Weir ~ $4,739.80 10000 3900020000116419 10230 3/12/2021
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 0000169301 Merry Kathleen Shell $4,739.80 10000 3900020000116419 10230 3/12/2021
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 0000169301 Lynnette Odella Hill $4,739.80 10000 3800020000116419 10230 3/12/201
US DEPT OF EDUCATION 0000169301 Andria Renee Schumann  $4,739.80 10000 3900020000116419 10230 3/12/2021
University of Richmond 0000036338 Alanna B. Trivell $4,739.80 10000 3900020000116419 10220 3/12/2021
PENNSYLVANIA HIGHER EDUCATION ASSISTANCE 0000158457 Christina E. Agee $7,899.66 10000 3900020000116419 10220 3/12/2021

$47,397.98

Thank You,
Dendrea Elizabeth Williams, CMA
Grants Administation Supervisor
Division of Finance & Administrtion/Grants Management
Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services
1100 Bank Siret, Richmond. VA 23219
Phone: §04.371.5380 _ Office Cell: $04.314-1586
e viginia gov
Forupto da ot i 0 DS Upde: st s
Visit us on Facebook: e
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
T comert of e .

On Mon, Mar 1, 2021 at 10:33 AM Williams, Deandrea < Tote:
No problem. Actualy buys me more fime 1o work with one young ady wh is sl axperencing fsues with her priorpayment

Thank You,

DeAndrea Elizabeth Willams, CMA
Grants Administration Supervisor

Division of Finance & Administration Grants Management
Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services

1100 Bank Street, Richmond, VA 23219

Phone: §04371.5380  Office Cell: 804.314-1586

‘e dejs virgnia gov.

For bscribe (0 DCJS Updates:
Visit us on Facebook: o Flickr: s

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The contents o his message o i agnt,or i

eciient v 8 " i proibied.

On Mo Mar 1 021t 10:33 AM Fisher, Constnce “constance s ds vninia goe> wrte
A list like this would be great

Payee's Cardinal Name of JRI Cardinal Coding (Fund, - Specific Due
Payee Supplier # participant  Amount  Program, Project, Dept)  Date?
If you get this list to us today, we can try to get it out the door by Friday.

Thanks,
Connie

On Mcm Mar 1, 2021 at 10:17 AM Willams, Deandrea <dsandrea wilams(@dsis sirgini. o> wroe

Thene any changes in lenders. Do you need me to submit anything other than this? If so, what format?
I can research Catherine Gray

Thank You
DeAndrea Elizabeth Williams, CMA

Girants Administration Supersi
Divison of Finance & Adminisution Grats o Managemnn

For up o date inf bscribe 10 DCIS Updates:
Visitus on Facebook: and Flck: s

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

any use, dissr g0 or s atachment s sty prohibied.

On Mon, Mxr 1,2021 at 9:57 AM Fisher, Constance <constance fisher@dcjs.virginia.gov> wrote:
Hi Deandre:

Below is a list of the vouchers from 17 JRJ. You can look at the voucher in Cardinal to see who the actual payee is.

Since we aren' the program managers of this grant, we would prefer that you give us the list of actual payees. We wouldn't know if there have been any changes to their lenders since May 2019.

00017226 Elizabeth Oates
00017227 Expense Distribution
00017228 Megan Louise Barger
00017229 Meghan Shapiro Weir
00017230 Merry Kathleen Shell
00017231 Lynnette Odella Hill
00017279 Nora M. Misenti
00017252 Andria Renee Schumann
00017637 Alanna B, Trivell
00017647 Christina E. Agee

I'm not sure if Catherine Giray is related to V#17227. You would need to check the voucher and maybe the back up documentation to determine that one.

Thank you,
Connie

On Sat, Feb 27, 2021 at 5:57 PM Williams, Deandrea <deandrea williams@dejs virginia gov> wrote:
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Notification Profile

[Federal Agency 150400011 has certified an authorization to the
following account:

RecipientID  Account!D  Effective Date

1110084 2019RJBX0013 ot/0872021
Increase/Decrease Authorization Amount
INCREASE 547,398.00

You may use the Authorization Transaction Inquiry in the Inquiry menu
to inquire on the authorization.





Recipient : CRIMINAL JUSTICE VIRGINIA DEPA (1110084)

Federal Agency : DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (15040001)
ash on Hand 5 Fwwarsioo ] |
Accout Remitance
Account D SO pvatale Balance ‘Amount Requested

rtomEx0rs open s S|





Hello Elizabeth/Connie,

‘These are the payment amounts that should be applied to the John R. Justice grant 2019-RI-BX-0011

We were awarded $47.398.00 which is split equally between Prosecutors and Public Defenders ($23.699 each).

We have 8 beneficiaries still in the program. 5 Public Defenders and 3 Prosecutors.

‘The payments should be mad to their lending institutions. You all should have that info from the last time we issued awards (2017-RJ-BX-0033).
If you have any additional questions. please let me know.

We will be reaching out to the awardees letting them know this week.

Beneficiary Name (First and

¢ Date Of Original Prosecutor, Public
Last Name) Note: Please Beneficiary Street Address Beneficiary City  DeneficiaryState g piary zip 0P GrantAward - Amountof JRJ o oen Sionature VTG JRISLRP o or Federal
duplicate entry for multiple OJP or Territory Number Benefit Service Agreement Status
(ddimmlyy) Public Defender
Grant Awards Numbers.
Alanna Trivelli 107 W. 33rd St Richmond VA 23220 2019-RI-BX-0011 $4,739.80 117142018 Continuing Public Defender
Andria Renee Schumann 3141 Hunters Chase Dr Apt 514 Virginia Beach VA 23452 2019-RJ-BX-0011 $4,739.80 10/19/2018 Continuing Public Defender
Catherine Meade Gray 6830 Drayson Drive Richmond VA 23226 2019-RI-BX-0011 $7,899.66 10162018 Continuing Prosecutor
Cristina Elisabeth Agee 55 E. Main Street Suite 2B Christiansburg VA 24073 2019-RJ-BX-0011 $7,899.66 10/17/2018 Continuing Prosecutor
Elizabeth Elder Oates 1422 Morningside St SE Roanoke VA 24013 2019-RJ-BX-0011 $7.899.66 11/14/2018 Continuing Prosecutor
Lynnette Hill 4720 Viola Terrace Portsmouth VA 23703 2019-RJ-BX-0011 $4,739.80 10/26/2018 Continuing Public Defender
Meghan Shapiro Weir 417 E. Luray Ave Alexandria VA 22301 2019-RJ-BX-0011 $4,739.80 11/5/2018 Continuing Public Defender
Merry Kathleen Shell 490 West Main Street Wytheville VA 24382 2019-RIBX-0011 §4,739.80 1122018 Continuing Public Defender
Thank You,
Dendea
Dot ot et & Adin i Gt Mansgement
Vg Depametof et s Serie
10 Bk s Rihmond, VA 19
P, S STIE0 O Cel 804314-15%6
i
"Fight for the things that you care about, but do it in a way that will lead others to join you." - Justice Ruth Bader Ginsburg
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On Mon, Jan 11,2021 at 9:08 AM Gindhart, Elizabeth <elizabeth gindhart@dcjs.virginia gov> wrote:
DeAndrea,

Funds were authorized on Friday at noon and are available to drawdown as of 9:00 this momning. There are not any restrictions listed in ASAP and requests under this grant do not require an additional review from DOJ. ACH funds would be available one business day after the payment request is
submitted, or the same business day if submitted before 2:00.

st&Button_Det Q

Notification Profile

[Federal Agency 150400011 has certified an authorization to the
ffolowing account:
[RecipientID  AccountiD  Effective Date

[1110084  2019RUBX0013 0110812021
Increase/Decrease  Authorization Amount

INCREASE $47,308.00

fou may use the Authorizat auiry

inquire on the authorization.

T Subtoar
ecom
‘Accout D R—
leosgonsy open sar30800

Have a great day,

Elizabeth Gindhart

‘Accounts Receivable Accountant, Division of Finance and Administraion
Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services

1100 Bank Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219

Phone: 804.786.3051 Fax: 804.786.0053
www.dcjs.virginia.gov.

For cobscrs

On Mon, Jan 11, 2021 at 8:53 AM Roth, Karen <karen.roth(@dejs.virginia.gov> wrote:
Can you check to see what the status is and let us all know?
Thanks.

varded message -
From: Williams, Deandrea <deandre williams(@djs.virginia gov>
Date: Sat, Jan 9, 2021 at 10:41 AM

Subject: JRJ 2019-RJ-BX-0013

To: Fisher, Constance fish 2dcj: i v>, Karen Roth <k th@dcis.
Ce: Monica Darden <Monic bdcjs.virginia gov>, Albert Stokes <Albert
Moning!

My monthly request to see if we are able to draw down funds for JR federal grant 2019-RI-BX-0013 or s there still a hold on it? I am still working with our federal grant monitor on this program but Albert did manage to locate a Division Chief I believe is her tile since we weren't getting anywhere.
She said they released the hold but give it a few more days to show up. Let me know what you all see when time permits. Thanks!!

Thank You

DeAndrea Elizabeth Williams, CMA
Division of Finance & Administration/Grants Management
Virginia Department of Criminal Justce Services

1100 Bank Stret, Richmond, VA 23219

Pho 15380 Office Cell: §04.314-1586
e deje virginia,

“Fight for the things that you care about, but do it in a way that will lead others to join you." - Justice Ruth Bader Ginsburg

For up to date information, subscribe to DCJS Updates:
Visit us on Facebook: and Flickr: e flickr con/photos/va_deic
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Karen Roth
Senior Accountant / Division of Finance and Administration
Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services

100 Bank Street Richmond, Virginia 23219

4 Plesse consider the environmental impact o printin this email.

Connie Fisher

e mshtasin
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Connie Fisher
Financial Analyst
ria Department of Criminal Justice Services

B 5042053413 constane [sher@dcis Virginia g0y
ot dt oo, sbscrib o DCIS Updstes: s e i govbielbs
oo s e vl o 5 o b St

Monica L. Darden

Chief Financial Officer, Finance and Administration
Vgl DeparisntofCinial st Sariogs

1100 Bank Street, Richmond, Virginia 2:

Phone 804 7584245 e 204 6930153 Gok 8045120040

For up to date information, subscribe to DCJS
Updates: wunw dcjs.virginia.gov/subscri

sit us on F: v J.com/vadcjs an
Flickr: winw.ficke.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
The contents of this email message and any attachments are intended solely
for the addressee(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged

formato and may b egaly protectedfom discosure Ifyou ar ol tho
intended recipient of this message or their agent, or if this message

been addressed to you in error, please. \mmemalely aort he sonder by roly
emaland ihon deelo is mossago and any atiachments.  you aro ot he
ended etipiont you ars hercey nofied et any use, iss

Coming, o torage o s message of fe atlachments s sty prohted.



https://maps.google.com/?q=1100+Bank+Street%C2%A0+Richmond,+Virginia+23219&entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:constance.fisher@dcjs.virginia.gov
http://www.dcjs.virginia.gov/
http://www.dcjs.virginia.gov/subscribe
http://www.facebook.com/vadcjs
http://www.flickr.com/photos/va_dcjs
http://www.dcjs.virginia.gov/
http://www.dcjs.virginia.gov/subscribe
http://www.dcjs.virginia.gov/subscribe
http://www.flickr.com/photos/va_dcjs

